

Call for Nominations for the Distinguished Service and Distinguished Teaching Professorships, the President's/Chancellor's Excellence Awards, and President's Awards and Mini-Grant Programs

Eric W. Kaler Provost and Senior Vice President for Academic Affairs

To rre ,F. Ja so n

09/10/2009 11:12 AM

Please respond to rfunaro

To All Faculty and Staff:

Dear Colleagues,

I am pleased to announce this year's call for nominations for the Distinguished Service and Distinguished Teaching Professorships, the President's/Chancellor's Excellence Awards, and the President's Awards and Mini-Grant Programs.

Distinguished Service and Distinguished Teaching Professorships:

Complete guidelines are located on the Provost's Office website at:

http://www.sunysb.edu/provost/form/index.shtml. The nomination form must be completed and submitted electronically at:

http://www.sunysb.edu/provost/form/nominate.html Nomination Form Only: Deadline: September 24, 2009 Completed Nomination File: Deadline: November 5, 2009

Chancellor's Award for Student Excellence:

Information on the 2009-2010 Chancellor's Award for Student Excellence will be posted by the end of the fall semester at: http://www.sunysb.edu/uaa
Please bookmark this site and check back for details on the

application process at a later date.

President's/Chancellor's Awards for Excellence:

New guidelines are expected to be announced by SUNY in November 2009 for the President's/Chancellor's Awards for Excellence in Teaching, Faculty Service, Librarianship, Scholarship and Creative Activities, Professional Service and Classified Service.

The President's Awards and Mini-Grant programs:

President's William McAdoo Award for Diversity and Affirmative Action

President's Award for Excellence in Teaching as Part-Time Faculty

Presidential Mini-Grant Program for Departmental Diversity Initiatives

Watch for announcements in the fall semester.

Sincerely,

Eric W. Kaler Provost and Senior Vice President for Academic Affairs